- 1 HJR44
- 2 174063-2
- 3 By Representative Beech
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 16-FEB-16

1	174063-2:n:02/16/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-377
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING VIVIAN BEECH ON THE OCCASION OF HER 95TH
9	BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION AND RECOGNIZING HER SIGNIFICANT
10	CONTRIBUTIONS TO CONSERVATION.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
13	presented to Vivian Beech on the occasion of her 95th Birthday
14	Celebration on September 13, 2015; and
15	WHEREAS, a 95th Birthday Celebration is a
16	significant milestone that represents a lifetime of wisdom
17	earned and memories gained and is cause for great rejoicing;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
20	Vivan Beech, the cherished friend of our good friend and
21	colleague, Representative Elaine Beech, on her very special
22	life event; and
23	WHEREAS, Vivian Beech and her late husband, Sid
24	Beech, demonstrated their affinity for forestry and natural
25	resources education by donating 160 acres of forestland to
26	Mobile College, now the University of Mobile, in the 1970s and

another parcel in 2005 to the Washington County School System
for a school forest; and

WHEREAS, since the passing of her beloved and devoted husband in 2005, Vivian Beech has been extremely involved in the decision making and supervision of all activities of the Sid and Vivian Beech Trust and has been present on a daily basis for all of the sivilcutural endeavors of the operation; and

WHEREAS, at 95 years of age, Vivian Beech continues to hunt on the Sid and Vivian Beech Trust, also known as "The Pasture"; and

WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize the conservation efforts of Vivian and Sid Beech, which have reflected immense credit upon the great State of Alabama, and uplift such a remarkable lady on the occasion of her 95th Birthday Celebration; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Vivian Beech is honored and commended, and her and her late husband, Sid Beech, are warmly recognized and appreciated, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution shall be presented to Vivian Beech in highest tribute.